

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 5/27/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 6

No. OF BID ITEMS: 24

W.O. No: ER20214

PROJECT: RECONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE FACILITY

LIMITS: FAIRHOPE DRIVE TO COYOTE CREEK

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MARWAN ALABBASI		NOETICORP		SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	150.00	150.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEMICAL CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	DEWATERING	LS	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	10.00	50.00	500.00	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TN	19.00	100.00	1,900.00	150.00	2,850.00	200.00	3,800.00	500.00	9,500.00
9	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	40.00	20.00	800.00	8.00	320.00	25.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,200.00
10	TEMPORARY 5 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	60.00	50.00	3,000.00	4.00	240.00	60.00	3,600.00	30.00	1,800.00
11	8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	LF	10.00	100.00	1,000.00	80.00	800.00	200.00	2,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
12	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	400.00	50.00	20,000.00	5.00	2,000.00	70.00	28,000.00	50.00	20,000.00
13	UNSUSITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	CF	50.00	90.00	4,500.00	10.00	500.00	50.00	2,500.00	10.00	500.00
14	SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING	LS	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
15	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	400.00	40.00	16,000.00	7.00	2,800.00	20.00	8,000.00	50.00	20,000.00
16	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	400.00	60.00	24,000.00	7.00	2,800.00	17.00	6,800.00	50.00	20,000.00
17	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING 36" CMP	LF	134.00	50.00	6,700.00	19.69	2,638.46	150.00	20,100.00	100.00	13,400.00
19	36 " RCP 2000 D	LF	134.00	400.00	53,600.00	239.31	32,067.54	150.00	20,100.00	600.00	80,400.00
20	REINFORCED 36" CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
21	CONCRETE PATIO REPLACEMENT	SF	270.00	10.00	2,700.00	6.50	1,755.00	50.00	13,500.00	10.00	2,700.00
22	WOOD GATE	EA	1.00	800.00	800.00	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
23	ONE SACK SLURRY FILL	CY	20.00	400.00	8,000.00	80.00	1,600.00	200.00	4,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
24	LAWN SOD	SF	750.00	8.00	6,000.00	3.00	2,250.00	7.00	5,250.00	3.00	2,250.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 191,000.00		\$ 77,721.00		\$ 183,650.00		\$ 202,500.00

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 5/27/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 6

No. OF BID ITEMS: 24

W.O. No: ER20214

PROJECT: RECONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE FACILITY

LIMITS: FAIRHOPE DRIVE TO COYOTE CREEK

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	G.B. COOKE, INC.		SAVALA CONSTRUCTION		FLEMING ENVIRONMENTAL	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	8,460.00	8,460.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	14,400.00	14,400.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
4	EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEMICAL CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	2,160.00	2,160.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	DEWATERING	LS	1.00	600.00	600.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
6	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
7	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	10.00	246.00	2,460.00	150.00	1,500.00	450.00	4,500.00
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TN	19.00	415.00	7,885.00	125.00	2,375.00	331.00	6,289.00
9	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	40.00	30.00	1,200.00	20.00	800.00	135.00	5,400.00
10	TEMPORARY 5 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	60.00	34.00	2,040.00	30.00	1,800.00	15.00	900.00
11	8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	LF	10.00	366.00	3,660.00	150.00	1,500.00	1,170.00	11,700.00
12	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	400.00	50.00	20,000.00	75.00	30,000.00	90.00	36,000.00
13	UNSUSITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	CF	50.00	12.00	600.00	5.00	250.00	360.00	18,000.00
14	SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING	LS	1.00	77,600.00	77,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
15	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	400.00	30.00	12,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	45.00	18,000.00
16	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	400.00	10.00	4,000.00	22.50	9,000.00	54.00	21,600.00
17	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	1.00	1,440.00	1,440.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING 36" CMP	LF	134.00	31.00	4,154.00	25.00	3,350.00	140.00	18,760.00
19	36 " RCP 2000 D	LF	134.00	306.00	41,004.00	1,093.00	146,462.00	600.00	80,400.00
20	REINFORCED 36" CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	9,351.00	18,702.00
21	CONCRETE PATIO REPLACEMENT	SF	270.00	12.00	3,240.00	16.00	4,320.00	27.00	7,290.00
22	WOOD GATE	EA	1.00	2,760.00	2,760.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
23	ONE SACK SLURRY FILL	CY	20.00	165.00	3,300.00	125.00	2,500.00	540.00	10,800.00
24	LAWN SOD	SF	750.00	3.50	2,625.00	5.00	3,750.00	5.00	3,750.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 221,708.00		\$ 253,007.00		\$ 371,791.00